



02-02-98 100653615

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. . Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jan. 6, 1998 Sarah Frances Frisken Gibson Jan. 16, 1998 Mitsubishi Electric Information William Eric Leifur Grimson Name: Jan. 14, 1998 Technology Center America, Inc. Takeo Kanade Jan. 22, 1998 Ron Kikinis Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Street Address: 201 Broadway Nature of conveyance: City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139 [X] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [ X ] No [] Other Jan. 22, 1998 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): Jan. 22, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X ] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Robert K. Tendler, Esq. 65 Atlantic Avenue [x] Enclosed Address: Boston, MA 02110 Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 20-0449 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is, document. Robert K. Tendler Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

03/05/1998 TTOM11 00000236 09017462 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sarah Frances Frisken Gibson, a citizen of Canada, having a residence at 15 Mystic View Terrace, Arlington, Massachusetts 02174; William Eric Leifur Grimson, a citizen of Canada, having a residence at 8 Hawthorne Road, Lexington, Massachusetts 02173-1713; Takeo Kanade, a citizen of Japan, having a residence at 130 Penrose Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15208; and Ron Kikinis, a citizen of Switzerland, having a residence at 20 Chapel Street, Apt. 804A, Brookline, Massachusetts 02146 hereby sell and assign to MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER AMERICA, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 201 Broadway, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

## PERSONAL PATIENT SIMULATION

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on the respective date set forth hereinbelow, and such patents as may issue, thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER AMERICA, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved and generally do everything possible to aid said MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER AMERICA, INC. its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER AMERICA, INC., its successors and assigns.

SourCafrances Frak Gis	Jen 6- 198
Sarah Frances Frisken Gibson	Date
Lie Rie	Jan 16, 1998
William Eric Leffur Grimson	Date '
France	Jan 14, 98
Takeo Kanade	Date
H. Hein	22:55
Ron Kikinis	Date